

Student Government Association

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 19.21

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate congratulating the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Doctor of Physical Therapy program for being the #1 ranked Physical Therapy

program in the country)

WHEREAS, Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Doctor of Physical Therapy Program has been nationally recognized and earned the ranking of the #1 program in the country by graduateprograms.com, and

WHEREAS, student satisfaction and feedback on the quality of the Doctor of Physical Therapy Program has contributed to earning the #1 ranking, and

WHEREAS, the previous two graduating classes have had an 100% first time passing rate on their NPTE, and

WHEREAS, this recognition brings honor and prestige to the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center congratulates the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center Doctor of Physical Therapy Program, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to **Ted Mitchell, M.D.**, president of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center, **Lori Rice-Spearman, PhD, MT (ASCP)**, Dean of the School of Health Professions; **Kerry Gilbert, PT, ScD**, Director of the Doctor of Physical Therapy program; **McKenzie Morris**, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Authors: NWOKO, J.; GHETIYA, P.; REDDIC, J.;

STABER, C.; PARR, B.; PATEL, D.;

RIGGS, C.; JOHNSON, I.

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Passed the Senate, 28 NOVEMBER 2018

CC: Journal

Read First Time: 28, NOVEMBER 2018

Reported from Committee: N/A

Read Second Time: N/A

Brooke Walterscheid

President, Student Government Association